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Table 5.14(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island  of Mauritius, 1989 - 1991

Male

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) Survival  ratio
Mortality  

level
4/

0 0.02451  0.02278  100,000  2,278  98,177  6,561,520  65.62   0.97651       23    

1-4 0.00084  0.00327  97,722  319  390,076  6,463,342  66.14   0.99656       23    

5-9 0.00032  0.00159  97,402  155  486,575  6,073,267  62.35   0.99818       23    

10-14 0.00045  0.00224  97,247  217  485,692  5,586,691  57.45   0.99706       23    

15-19 0.00073  0.00365  97,030  354  484,264  5,100,999  52.57   0.99594       23    

20-24 0.00090  0.00447  96,676  432  482,299  4,616,735  47.75   0.99362       22    

25-29 0.00167  0.00831  96,244  799  479,221  4,134,436  42.96   0.98972       21    

30-34 0.00247  0.01226  95,444  1,170  474,296  3,655,215  38.30   0.98350       20    

35-39 0.00420  0.02080  94,274  1,961  466,468  3,180,919  33.74   0.97456       19    

40-44 0.00613  0.03017  92,313  2,785  454,602  2,714,451  29.40   0.96152       18    

45-49 0.00964  0.04705  89,528  4,212  437,107  2,259,849  25.24   0.93797       17    

50-54 0.01618  0.07775  85,315  6,633  409,993  1,822,741  21.36   0.90873       16    

55-59 0.02237  0.10593  78,682  8,335  372,571  1,412,748  17.96   0.87178       16    

60-64 0.03317  0.15314  70,347  10,773  324,802  1,040,177  14.79   0.81849       16    

65-69 0.04818  0.21501  59,574  12,809  265,847  715,376  12.01   0.75082       17    

70-74 0.06857  0.29269  46,765  13,688  199,604  449,529  9.61   0.66687       19    

75-79 0.09699  0.39030  33,077  12,910  133,110  249,925  7.56   0.46740       22    

80-84 0.14795  0.54002  20,167  10,891  73,609  116,815  5.79   

85+ 0.21471  1.00000  9,277  9,277  43,206  43,206  4.66   

1/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+

4/  From Coale-Demeny West Model Life Tables

 Note:  In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered between 1.7.1989 and 30.6.1991  and the 1990 mid year population  have been used. 
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Table 5.14(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island  of Mauritius, 1989 - 1991 (cont'd)

Female

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) Survival  ratio
Mortality  

level
4/

0 0.01826  0.01709  100,000  1,709  98,633  7,342,477  73.42   0.98219       23    

1-4 0.00071  0.00279  98,291  274  392,462  7,243,843  73.70   0.99723       23    

5-9 0.00026  0.00128  98,017  126  489,734  6,851,382  69.90   0.99867       23    

10-14 0.00031  0.00154  97,892  150  489,083  6,361,648  64.99   0.99747       22    

15-19 0.00071  0.00353  97,741  345  487,845  5,872,565  60.08   0.99580       22    

20-24 0.00098  0.00487  97,397  474  485,798  5,384,720  55.29   0.99549       22    

25-29 0.00083  0.00414  96,923  402  483,610  4,898,922  50.54   0.99476       22    

30-34 0.00127  0.00634  96,521  612  481,076  4,415,312  45.74   0.99346       22    

35-39 0.00135  0.00675  95,909  647  477,928  3,934,236  41.02   0.99053       22    

40-44 0.00246  0.01222  95,262  1,164  473,400  3,456,308  36.28   0.98411       22    

45-49 0.00396  0.01960  94,098  1,844  465,880  2,982,908  31.70   0.97539       22    

50-54 0.00603  0.02972  92,254  2,742  454,414  2,517,028  27.28   0.96194       22    

55-59 0.00955  0.04665  89,512  4,176  437,120  2,062,613  23.04   0.93886       21    

60-64 0.01588  0.07635  85,336  6,515  410,394  1,625,493  19.05   0.90115       21    

65-69 0.02626  0.12322  78,821  9,712  369,826  1,215,099  15.42   0.84147       21    

70-74 0.04415  0.19880  69,109  13,739  311,197  845,273  12.23   0.76640       23    

75-79 0.06431  0.27703  55,370  15,339  238,502  534,075  9.65   0.55343       24    

80-84 0.09887  0.39639  40,031  15,868  160,485  295,573  7.38   

85+ 0.17887  1.00000  24,163  24,163  135,089  135,089  5.59   

1/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+

4/  From Coale-Demeny West Model Life Tables

 Note:  In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered between 1.7.1989 and 30.6.1991  and the 1990 mid year population  have been used. 
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